## 900230008 08/02/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viridian Energy & Environmental,		07/13/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		07/13/2012	COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vidaris, Inc.
Street Address:	360 Park Avenue South
Internal Address:	15th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4084399	VIDARIS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2034590201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (203)459-0200

Email: info@patlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Lipsitz & McAllister, LLC

Address Line 1: 755 Main Street
Address Line 2: Building 8

Address Line 4: Monroe, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIR-104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas M. McAllister

TRADEMARK REEL: 004834 FRAME: 0186 OP \$40.00

900230008

Signature:	/douglas m. mcallister/
Date:	08/02/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=VIR Assignment#page1.tif source=VIR Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004834 FRAME: 0187

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, VIRIDIAN ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut and having a principal place of business at 50 Washington Street, Norwalk, Connecticut 06854, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. service mark registration no. 4,084,399 registered on January 10, 2012, for the mark "VIDARIS" (hereinafter referred to as the "Service Mark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, VIDARIS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, and having a principal place of business at 360 Park Avenue South, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10010, is desirous of acquiring VIRIDIAN ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC's entire right, title and interest in and to said Service Mark Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, VIRIDIAN ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said VIDARIS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Service Mark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Service Mark Rights and all rights of action against past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said VIDARIS, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said VIRIDIAN ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

VIRIDIAN ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC undertakes to execute or procure the execution of any and all future Assignments, or other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence ownership of the property and rights herein assigned to VIDARIS, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004834 FRAME: 0188

NI WITNESS WHEDEOF VI	DIDIANENEDCV	& ENVIRON	MENTAL.	TIC
DI WITNIESS WHEDENE VI	RIDIAN HINHRUT	AZ PANYIKUJI	HATETA I SET	

intending to be legally bound, has caused these presents to be executed and sealed, this

VIRIDIAN ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Printed Name: Carl Ian Graham

Title: Associate Principal

Witness

Witness Name Printed

TRADEMARK REEL: 004834 FRAME: 0189

**RECORDED: 08/02/2012**